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Engineers in Attendance Who 

Design Soft Story Retrofits 
 

CITY STRUCTURAL, INC. 
PE: Mike Abell 
Address:  1388 Haight Street, San Francisco  
Website:  www.citystructural.com 
Email:  mike.abell@citystructural.com 
Phone:  (415) 696-6323 
 

SMITH ENGINEERING, INC. 
PE: Calin Smith 
Address: 732 Addison St., Suite B., Berkeley   
Email: ned@smith-engr.com 
Phone: (510) 444-0494 
 

ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS 
PE: Christian S. Botto  
Address: 601 Montgomery St Suite 1450, San Francisco 
Website: www.zfa.com/about 
Email: christianb@zfa.com 
Phone: (415) 243-4091 
 
ZFA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS SR OFFICE 
PE: Christian Botto  
Address: 1212 Fourth St Suite Z Santa Rosa 
Website: www.zfa.com/about 
Email: christianb@zfa.com 
Phone: 707.526.0992  
 

FTF ENGINEERING, INC. 

PE: Randy Collins 
Address: 1916 McAllister Street, San Francisco  
Website: (415) 931-8460 Ext. 101 
Email: randy@ftfengineering.com 
Phone: (415) 931-8460 Ext. 101 
 

TRIANGLE ENGINEERING 
PE: Duke Crestfield 
Address: 1388 Haight Street #172, San Francisco  
Website: http://www.triangle-engineering.com 
Email: duke@triangle-engineering.com 
Phone: (415) 626-6972 
 

PARTNER ENGINEERING AND SCIENCE, INC. 
PE: Jeff Falero 
Address: 2154 Torrance Blvd # 200, Torrance 
Website: www.partneresi.com 
Email: JFalero@partneresi.com 
Phone: (510) 410-6563 
 
 

 
 
ELEMENT STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS, INC. 
PE: Thuy Fontelera 
Address: 39675 Cedar Blvd, Ste #295C, Newark 
Website: www.elementse.com 
Email: tfontelera@elementse.com 
Phone: (510) 573-1557 
 
EARTHQUAKE ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS 
PE: Brian Olson 
Address: 1714 Franklin St #100-220, Oakland 
Email: b.olson@eq-eng.com 
Phone: (510) 982-6506 
 
SEISCO ENGINEERING AND ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN 
PE: David Helfant 
Address: 1187 Ocean Ave, Emeryville 
Website: www.seisco-inc.com 
Email: davidbhelfant@consultant.com 
Phone: (510) 547-8540 
 
BAY AREA STRUCTURAL, INC. 
PE: David Helfant 
Address: 1185 Ocean Avenue, Oakland  
Website: www.bayareastructural.net 
Email: david@bayareastructural.net 
Phone: (510) 547-8250 
 

THE SOFT STORY BRACE COMPANY 
PE: Thor Matteson 
Address: 743 Addison Street, Suite A, Berkeley 
Website: www.softstorybrace.com 
Email: thor@shearwalls.com 
Phone: (510) 225-1112 

 

THOR MATTESON ENGINEERING 

PE: Thor Matteson 

Address: 743 Addison Street, Suite A, Berkeley 
Website: www.shearwalls.com 
Email: thor@shearwalls.com  

Phone: (510) 225-1112 

 
WEST COAST PREMIER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
PE: Homayoun (Homy) Sikaroudi 
Address: 1940 Union St. Suite #1, Oakland 
Website: www.wcpc-inc.com 
Email: homysika@sbcglobal.net 
Phone: (510) 271-0950 
 



SIMPSON GUMPERTZ & HEGER 
PE: Aaron C. Yung 
Address: 100 Pine St Suite 1600, San Francisco  
Website: www.sgh.com 
Email: acyung@sgh.com 
Phone: (415) 343-3048 
 
NATIONAL EARTHQUAKE ENGINEERS, INC.  
PE: Arash Zokaei 
Address: 1499 Bayshore Hwy Suite 221, Burlingame  
Website: www NEQE.net 
Email: info@NEQE.net 
Phone: (415) 664-2000 
 

 
 


